atlus wldend (2020-21) -

w2stdl Qotatot, @ AR [Qstiet BlA% WRAUH 6Ll de@ls 202021 AL
kel Bl UBALARs YAUB U AAWetl UHIL AALARGL doitll yAlad @dtdl
wtaus yRetd ude] wloet sRAML wucy, BH WLRAUEL gl Vol U3, U3, AAL Ul
GO Bl G2l BUUAlol Scll. AL ATetl BUUR HAAL atcll2letl yReudle] Qeang vial diRel
QA Yoo B,

1 Qe se wtauusl 16 Hidl 14 (87.5%) rAUS vol AR dul 02(12.5%)
adl Al MR D 3 Auoll glRl AeieclHl el AeAUSH U AABIR5l aA
wol U3 Addet B.

5 9A%ellle AeUUSHI 14 (87.5%) ULAUSL VoL adl AQ da 1(6.3%) wdl
AR A 1(6.3%) A2 AL WA D 3 Aol Qv w2l AR A seUH
Al B. _

3. 8lQogell 16 wttauudl il 15(93.8%) e Wl 2Ad, 1(6.3%) WA AQ da 1(6.3%)
MR D ¥ Antoll g2l aeuaaly Al HeARSH AMell 24 el (At &AM
AUl 52 B.

4. Aol sct 16 wtauudl A4 13 (81.3)% wul W A dal 3(18.8%) il Aa
S0 WA D ¥ aMA xa uulRA uRdate @A uUA uictotrleAl ewdllelsl
Rl @etelell otcll dsellal cagUstA vuetiaclioll AYEl etdatedl wuaHl il
®

5. HlAxell 5ct 16 vraAusHil 15 (93.8%) viet AL A e 1(6.3%) Wl dld A
HA B ¥ AMell sl % [aatéﬁanoj uﬂ&lQl e ENETEE u2ell Al otell csellal
Al e U WUsitacllell el B

6. BlAx%ell el 16 vitaudl AL 13 (81.3%) vt WA AQ 2(12.5%) W A 1( 6.3%)
ol o ool AQ Anell WeARAeAL MM RSN AR SR WA WHAUR ulan
ual uilagl wa B,

7. BA%oll e 16 vrAUS Hill 10 (62.5%) W olletcl WA Ay AeHd B ¥ SAwH
Yl vt Yaeisteami Yl Gueiot B wauR 4(25%) U3 A 1(6.3%) du
1( 6.3%) ool A slA%HL Yadsl Guctod B WM WA B.
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8.

10.

slaxelt 16 Higdl 9 (56.3% )utauusl o wdl A 6(37.5%) W 9 1(6.3%)
UHA AQ AH A B ¥ A% of clclaQ Qe HA sl W2 voqsn B,
SlAxetl 16 utaAusl A4 10 (62.5%) v w#l AQ,5(31.3%) W AQA e 1
(6.3%) A A AH 1A B ¥ BlAwui wSAE YA ulivd UR AANS2S
8.

slAxell 16 wtanusl 8l 2(12.5 %) vou WA A 7 (43.8%) wdl 9a,5(31.3%)
AL Al 2(12.5%) Yol ¥ ototg] A AQ et ol sl wua Auefl Qo
ANl Mizell A@YRN W B,

Teacher Feedback (2020-21):

During the academic year 2020-21, Government College, Khergam conducted a teacher
feedback survey regarding the teaching-learning process, physical facilities, and the
overall college environment. Teachers were asked to rate various aspects as 'Very Good,'
'Good," 'Average,' or 'Poor.' The analysis and conclusions based on the feedback are as
follows:

1. Balance between the curriculum and its practical application: Out of 16 teachers, 14
(87.5%) believe that the balance between the curriculum and its practical application is
very good, while 2 (12.5%) consider it good.

2. Curriculum: Among the 16 teachers, 14 (87.5%) think the curriculum is defined very
well, 1 (6.3%) thinks it is well defined, and 1 (6.3%) rates it as average.

3. Curriculum interest and knowledge: Of the 16 teachers, 15 (93.8%) feel that the
curriculum they teach enhances their interest and knowledge in the subject area very
well, with 1 (6.3%) rating it as good and 1 (6.3%) as average.

4. Freedom to adopt new teaching techniques: Out of 16 teachers, 13 (81.3%) believe that
they are given full freedom to adopt new teaching techniques such as group discussions,
presentations, and learner participation, while 3 (18.8%) find this freedom to be good.

5. Student assessment and evaluation: Regarding the freedom to adopt new techniques
and strategies for student assessment and evaluation, 15 out of 16 teachers (93.8%)
consider it very good, and 1 (6.3%) thinks it is good.

6. Appropriate coverage: Of the 16 teachers, 13 (81.3%) feel that all units of their subject
are assessed and tested in a timely manner with appropriate coverage very well, 2 (12.5%)
think it is good, and 1 (6.3%) rates it as very poor.

7. books available in the college library: Out of 16 teachers, 10 (62.5%) fully agree that
there are sufficient books available in the college library, while 4 (25%) rate it as good, 1
(6.3%) as average, and 1 (6.3%) as poor.

8. College environment: Among the 16 teachers, 9 (56.3%) think the college environment
is very conducive to teaching and research, 6 (37.5%) find it good, and 1 (6.3%) rates it as

average.




9. ICT facilities: Of the 16 teachers, 10 (62.5%) consider the ICT facilities at the college to
be very good, 5 (31.3%) think they are good, and 1 (6.3%) rates them as average.

10. Cleanliness and maintenance Regarding the cleanliness and maintenance of
restrooms, 2 out of 16 teachers (12.5%) rate it as very good, 7 (43.8%) as good, 5 (31.3%)
as average, and 2 (12.5%) as very poor.
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